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Mary Fallin
Governor

DeLynn Fudge
Executive Director

State of Oklahoma
PARDON AND PAROLE BOARD

PARDON AND PAROLE BOARD MEETING
April 2016

Business Meeting
Kate Bernard Community Corrections Center
Ted R. Logan Meeting Center
3300 Martin Luther King Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK

AGENDA

Monday, April 18, 2016
9:00 a.m.

Call To Order — Vanessa Price, Chairman Business Meeting
A. Roll Call

B. Moment of Silence/Prayer

C. Pledge of Allegiance

D. Assurance of Compliance with Open Meetings Act

Presentation, Discussion-and Possible Action on a Department of Corrections Overview— Interim
Director Joe Allbaugh, Oklahoma Department of Corrections

Business Meeting — DeLynn Fudge, Executive Director
A. Discussion and Possible Action on March Regular Business Meeting Minutes
B. Discussion and Possible Action on March Regular Parole Meeting Minutes
C. Discussion and Possible Action on Agency Update:

1. Legislative Update

2.  Personnel Updates — New Hires and Separations

3. Budget Updates

4. Administrative Staff Activities

Update, Discussion, and Possible Action on O.S. Title 57-332.7: Review of Project on Non-Violent
Offender Release Criteria when DOC is at 95% Capacity — DeLynn Fudge

Discussion and Possible Action on Favorable Recommendations for Commutations — Melissa
Blanton, Staff Attorney

Discussion and Possible Action on Revising the Rules and Conditions on Parole Certificates —
Melinda Romero

Discussion and Possible Action on Approval of Pardon Application and Frequently Asked Questions
— DelLynn Fudge ;



VIIL

Discussion and Possible Action on Quarterly Field Staff Award Presentation — Vanessa Price and
Kim Cain

New Business Not Known or Which Could Not Have Been Reasonably Foreseen Before the Posting
of the Agenda — Vanessa Price

Adjournment of the Business Meeting — Vanessa Price

IIIL.

VL

VIL

VIIL

Pardon and Parole Board Meeting
Kate Barnard Community Corrections Center

Ted R. Logan Meeting Center
3300 Martin Luther King Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK
Agenda
Monday, April 18, 2016
10:30 a.m,
Call to Order — Vanessa Price, Chairman

Roll Call — Vanessa Price

Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Review Dockets: Commutations, S.I.R. Stage I, Parole,
Parole Stage I, Reentry, Medicals, and Special Reviews — Vanessa Price

Agenda
1:30 p.m.

Reconvening of the Meeting — Vanessa Price

Discussion and Possible Action on Victims/Victims Representatives — Vanessa Price
Discussion and Possible Action on District Attorney Protests — Vanessa Price
Discussion and Possible Action on Pardon Applicants — Vanessa Price

Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Review Dockets: Commutations, S.I.R. Stage I, Parole,
Parole Stage 1, Reentry, Medicals, and Special Reviews — Vanessa Price

Agenda
Tuesday, April 19, 2016
8:30 a.m.
Reconvening of the Meeting — Vanessa Price

Roll Call — Vanessa Price




XL

XIIILL

Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Reviews of Offenders and Delegates — Vanessa Price

Discussion and Possible Action on Personal Interviews with Offenders and Delegates — Vanessa Prico

Facility:

Kate Barnard Community Corrections Center (Video Host Facility)
Oklahoma City Community Corrections Center

Clara Waters Community Corrections Center

Union City Community Corrections Center:

Center Point Halfway House

Drug Recovery (DRI)

Oklahoma Halfway House

Carver Halfway House

Oklahoma County Jail

Mabel Bassett Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Tulsa D2CWC — Avalon, Center Point, Riverside, Turley (Video Host Facility)
Mack Alford Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)

John Lilley Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)

Dr. Eddie Warrior Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Northeast Oklahoma Corrections Center (Video Host Facility)
Jackie Brannon Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Earl Davis Community Work Center

Howard McLeod Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Idabel Community Work Center

Oklahoma State Reformatory (Video Host Facility)

Lawton Community Corrections Center

Altus Community Work Center

Elk City Community Work Center

Frederick Community Work Center

Hobart Community Work Center

Hollis Community Work Center

Mangum Community Work Center

Sayer Community Work Center

Walters Community Work Center

Waurika Community Work Center

Jefferson County Jail

Comanche County Jail

Lawton Correctional Facility

SWGPS

Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Review Dockets: Commutations, S.I.R. Stage I, Parole,
Parole Stage I, Reentry, Medicals, and Special Reviews — Vanessa Price

XIV.

Agenda
Wednesday, April 20, 2016
3:30 am.

Reconvening of the Meeting — Vanessa Price
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XVIIL

XVIIL

Roll Call — Vanessa Price

Discussion and Possible Action on Personal Interviews with Offenders and Delegates — Vanessa Price

Fuacility:

Joseph Harp Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Ardmore Community Work Center

Carter County Community Work Center

SEGPS

Davis Correctional Facility (Video Host Facility)

Jim I, Hamilton Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Charles ‘Bill’ Johnson Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Lexington Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)

LEX A&R Center

William S. Key Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Beaver Community Work Center

Oklahoma State Penitentiary (Video Host Facility)

Jess Dunn Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
James Crabtree Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Enid Community Corrections Center

Dick Conner Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Cimarron Correctional Facility

Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Review Dockets: Commutations, S.L.R. Stage 1, Parole,
Parole Stage 1, Reentry, Medicals, and Special Reviews — Vanessa Price

Adjournment — Vanessa Price
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Last Name First Name
ABBITT JEREMY
ACOSTA-ESPINOZA MARCOS
AGAPITO JESUS
AILEY JOSEPH
AIRINGTON TRAVIS
ALLEN COSENNA
ANDERSON ALLEN
ANTELOPE EDMOND
ARTEAGA MAURICIO
ARY TIMOTHY
ASHMORE RUSTY
ATNIP BRANDON
AUSTIN KYLE
BALLARD KEVIN
BALLARD LAWRENCE
BARNES ANTHONY
BARWICK KENNETH
BELL HOWARD
BENNETT DARRYL
BERRY ERIC
BISHOP, SR. LOGAN
BLACKER DEREK
BLANCHARD NICHOLAS
BOTELLO-RODRIQUEZ JESUS
BOULWARE WINTHROP
BOWEN STEVEN
BROWN CHRISTOPHER
BROWN JAMES
BROWN ZEFFERY
BRUMFIELD CEDRIC
BRUNK BAILEY
BRYANT SAMUEL
BULLER WAYNE
BURNS NOTICE
BURROLA JESSE
BUSTOS RAFAEL
CADDO DUSTIN
CADDO JUSTIN
CANADAY KENNETH
CARTER KEITH

Docket April 2016 - Roster

Last Name
GARCIA

First Name
GUSTAVO

DOC#

200983
657737
691043
183976
707285
403164
144062
098278
683565
650583
232149
621374
707143
247864
654000
414909
714998
210159
556088
209341
442020
721762
379192
669978
538820
230958
485555
489229
099889
247573
685841
246519
182359
431705
379717
440668
596864
506636
381891
405016

DOC#
675243

Last Name First Name DOC#
CHAMBERS EDGAR 713964
CHAVEZ ARON 596863
CHOATE, JR. DANNY 639662
CICARELLI NICHOLAS 544161
CLAPPER CREE 715125
CLAYBORN ANTWAN 396580
COATS LAYNE 612742
COBB DAVID 162876
COLDIRON ROBERT 261381
COLE ROBERT 250774
COLEMAN PAUL 197934
COLLINS DOUGLAS 224229
COOPER JOSHUA 671536
COPE MARTIN 549134
COSSEY FREDDIE 132841
COVINGTON DANIEL 404662
CRABTREE CHRISTOPHER 484118
CROUCH DAVID 267050
DANGERFIELD VERNON 95606
DARST DONIVAN 271105
DAVID SKYLAR 673201
DAVIS KELLY 532345
DENNIS LAMARR 175558
DENNY ROBBIE 650134
DIXON LAMANE 722670
DIXON SHA - SHA 561750
DOBBS AMANDA 595006
DOBBS FLOYD 475869
DORITY PRESTON 228557
DORSEY TRAVIS 279212
DURHAM DENECO 214134
EAGER JR. MONTE 229184
ESPINOZA, JR. OBALDO 413499
ESTRADA JOSHUA 668180
FESPERMAN  ANDREW 272080
FISHER BRIAN 272348
FISHER BRYANT 181487
FRANKLIN MATTHEW 504372
FUENTES HECTOR 602882
FUENTES TORIANA 512616
Last Name First Name DOCH#
HUDSON ROY 138632




GARZA
GEE JR
GILBERT
GILLIAM
GOAD
GOLDEN
GOMEZ
GONZALEZ
GRAHAM
GRAY
GREEN
GREEN
GRIGSBY
GRIMMETT
GUZMAN
HADLEY
HAGAR
HAGGARD
HALSTIED
HAMBURG
HARGETT
HARRIS
HARRIS
HEARRELL
HEIL
HENDERSON
HERNANDEZ
HERNDON

HERRERA, JR.

HERVEY
HICKS IR
HILL
HILTON
HOLLADAY
HOLMES
HOLSCLAW
HOOD
HORN

FELIX
CHARLIE
ISREAL
DONALD
DUSTIN
BRENT
ALEGANDRO
INET
STEVEN
JOHNNY
RICKKE
TRAVIS
BRANDON
STEVEN
JOSE
JASON
DEREK
DONALD
HAYZE
GARY
KENNETH
KEVIN
ROBIN
CoDYy
WILLIAM
GREGORY
EMILO
PHILLIP
REYES
STEVEN
LOUIS

CHRISTOPHER

ROBERT
BLAKE
BREANNA
AARON
RANCE
WILLIE

HUDDLESTON ZACHERY
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Last Name
MCGEE
MCKEE

First Name
DWIGHT

TIMOTILY

670291
423494
546110
525297
679117
161167
480453
547349
264409
211674
84244

386439
729739
532334
719933
687058
725907
250796
170395
644280
698926
705288
227187
611915
686666
216612
384570
520969
732626
158083
109518
573258
391581
680888
680810
672893
540324
704262
542230

DOC#
242969
731268

HUERTA
HUMPHRY
HUTCHESON
IVEY
JAMES JR.
JOHA
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES JR
JONES JR.
KASKASKE
KIZZEE
KNIGHTEN
KOWESKI
KRUTA
KUEBLER
LARNEY JR.
LAWRENCE
LONGORIA
LOVE
LUJAN
MARRIS
MARSH
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN

MARTINEZ IR,

MASSEY
MASSEY
MAXWELL
MCCORMICK
MCFARLAND

Last Name
REYES
RICH -

MARK 267734
OSCAR 275343
JAMES 392163
BRANDON 563306
WALLACE 600628
JOHN 205085
DANA 663651
ERIC 209274
GARRY 451196
JAMES 703817
JONATHAN 234360
RAMON 196058
CHARLES 208205
KENNETH 122638
PHILLIP 142214
PERRY 279668
BRIAN 276086
SALVADOR 236764
QUINCY 628766
MICHAEL 557031
ALEX 692162
KOREY 629547
CORY 721274
WILLIAM 605246
KENNETH 212892
LUIS 705674
JORDON 678077
JOSE 701746
CHRISTOPHER 673426
RANDY 141491
BRANDON 721613
DARRISS 722433
TONY 220878
FELIX 714065
MEGHAN 716510
TIMOTHY 630311
SKYLAR 641643
ROBERT 470889
LEONARD 490612
Tirst Name DOCH
CASSARA 491233
BILLY 519242




MENEEFEE JR.
METCALF
MILLER
MILLHOLLIN
MITCHELL
MITCHELL JR
MOORE
MORGAN
MORGAN
MORRIS
MORRIS
MORRISON
MORTON
MORTON SR.
MUEGGE
MUNOZ
NEWRIDER
NUNEZ
ODELL
OUSLEY
OWENS
OWENS
PALMER
PASCUAL
PATTERSON
PAULUS
PAYLOR
PAYNE JR.
PAYTON
PEARSON
PENICK
PETTIT
POWELL
PRATER
PROSSER
PYLAND
REIL
RENFROW
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Last Name
STRAIN
STREATER
STRICKI.AND

LARRY
DAVID

CHRISTOPHER

JAMES
JOHN
LANCE
MICHAEL
ELVIS
BRIC
PATRICK
QUINCY
SHERADE
DERRICK
DAVID
DARRIN
ANDREW
JOYCEE
JESUS
DUSTIN
DEMONTE
FRANK
VANIECIA
BOBBY
ELVERIO
NATHANIEL
NATHANIEL
MORGAN
JAMES
PATRICK
DAVAR
TROY
LARRY
CoDY
MARCUS
RICHARD
JOHN
MICKEY
MATTHEW

First Name
KENNETH
NATHAN
DAVID

STUBBLEFIELD LIONEL

240577
398482
110780
394359
663398
247649
450529
160710
271751
589039
641630
438177
515477
194370
158998
587973
722613
730967
375851
157717
454178
721398
73671
662255
120582
694955
600882
210056
265030
587097
237294
220458
577136
202637
201889
185843
123686
432797

DOC#

491542
712635
413113
540810

RICHARDS DAMION 463162
RICHARDSJR  LAJAMES 234738
RICHARDSON  CASEY 205079
RITCHIE SR RICKIE 112441
RIVERA EDGARDO 590293
RIVERA JESSIE 580855
ROBBINS CHARLES 402418
ROBERSON ROBBIE 646906
ROBINSON KEVIN 173171
ROGERS RYAN 606017
ROSS JODY 278393
ROSS LAKIETH 672157
ROUFF JR. MICHAEL 548121
ROWAN KEVIN 636275
RUCKER PATRICIA 201294
SAMPLE BETII 609016
SANCHEZ SANTIAGO 674393
SANDLIN CHRISTOPHER 680550
SAUCEDO MARTIN 723874
SCHRADER SABRINA 662172
SCOTT JORDAN 658941
SCROGGINS ANTHONY 204225
SEWARD CHARLES 706186
SHEPHERD JR  ANTHONY 653893
SIMION EFRANCISCO 727476
SKAGGS CHRISTOPHER 712915
SMITH CALVIN 644150
SMITH HURSELL 122203
SMITH MARIELLE 640152
SMITH II EMANUEL 597741
SOSA-ANDRADE MARCO 711089
SPRADLIN ANDREW 569388
STAGGS RANDY 97545

STANDEFORD  JUSTIN 379922
STANFILL,JR. TERRY 702181
STEPP WESLEY 280877
STEWART SCOTT 161936
STOKES TYRONE 224096

Last Name First Name DOCH#




STUHR SHELBY
SULLINS BRAD
SWAIN MONICA
SWEETEN DYLAN
TATE GEORGE
TAYLOR CHRISTOFPHER
TERRELL MATHEW
TIBBS ANTHONY
TIGER ZACHARY
TURNER DUSTIN
VANHORNII TIMOTHY
VELELING LOHNNY
VOGEL WILLIAM
VOKEY ROBERT
WATSON EDWARD
WATSON EMMANUEL
WEBB 111 HENRY
WEBSTER AUDIE
WELLS JESSIE

WHISENTON  TAEVON
WHITE, JR LEROY
WILDER ARTHUR
WILLIAMS DAIONE
WILLIAMS DAVID
WILLIAMS KATHRYN
WILLIAMS STEPHEN

WILLIAMS TORERRELL
WILSON JERREMY
WISE TWILA
WITHROW, IV BENNIE
WOFFORD HEATH
WORLEY SCOTT
WRIGHT DACOTA
YOUNG RICKY

ZIENTEK ALEXANDER

662643
282292
679693
706560
706733
701732
630203
656924
712229
270844
649502
445348
224978
640705
633452
616954
237772
655033
729205
715079
566699
485805
660155
386616
708031
216005
274337
693331
610329
511655
429919
190755
713388
261926
687790

April 2016 Pardon Docket

Last Name
Walbert
Davis
Gibson
Hill

QOlson
Smith
Smith
Sutton
Velasco

First Name
Abbey
Shasta
Donald
Demoreco
Jace
Larry
Scott
Kevin

Gypsy

DOCit
458916
None
None
None
None
171938
253382
224641
276346




April 2016 Commutation Docket
Name DOCHt County of Canviction Case # #
Avila, Gildardo 603080 Oklahoma CF-2002-4767 I
Bledsoe, Steven 193129 Tulsa CF-2007-5850 2
Boyd, Donnie 262850 |  Oklahoma CF-1994-8143 3
Brasfield, Louis 177833 * Jackson CF-2011-146 4
Campbell, Michael 124566 Oklahoma CF-2004-1850 5
Chaplin, Ernest 119314 Muskogee CF-2003-75 6
Cole, Kevin 203870 Oklahoma CF-1993-1885 7
Coleman, Mitchell 279553 Creek CF-2002-183 g |
Davis, Travis 472095 Logan CF-2002-166 9
DeMoss, Mark 164520 Oklahoma CF-1990-5892 10
Dillard, Michael 678714 Oklahoma CF-2012-832 -

Doalk, Larry 242075 _Washington CF-1998-80 12

CF-1998-81

CF-1998-83
Ford, Jimmy Sr. 257542 Oklahoma CF-2011-5109 13
Gaines, Larry Sr. 133020 Oklahoma CF-2004-5476 14
Givens, Charles 681674 Harper CF-2013-4 15

CF-2013-3
Gordan, Casey 619195 Cleveland CF-2008-678 16
Gordon, James 84427 Oklahoma CF-1998-6188 17
Gustin, James Sr. 101284 Oklahoma CF-1986-2345 18
Hambrick, Shaun 282401 Tulsa CF-2012-50 19
Harper, Ray 395620 Cotton CF-2009-75 20
Harris, Jennifer 449777 Jefferson CF-2012-35 21
Hause, Terry 130739 Seminole CF-2009-195 22

- CF-2009-49

] CF-2009-11
Hawkins, Qualon 440005 Oklahoma CF-2005-4645 23
Hembree, Timothy 451642 Beckham CF-2010-198A 24
Hickman, Merl Sr. 653279 Pottawatomie CF-2004-42 25
Holt, Roger 112611 Tulsa CF-2009-1240 26
Hunt, Brandon 468197 Oklahoma CF-2005-7207 27
Ingram, Tommy 110301 Oklahoma CF-2011-3371 28
Kazimir, John 202441 Ottawa CF-2002-262 29
Lawrence, Lonnie Jr. 204567 Oklahoma CF-2008-7415 30
Lyles, Keshia 469809 Oklahoma CF-2008-4268 31
McCalister, Willie 156347 QOklahoma CF-2010-4872 32
McCall, Garry 151112 Okmulgee CF-2013-52 33

CF-2013-34
McCombs, Eddie 264480 McClain CF-1995-316 34
Merritt, Ronald 648742 Pottawatomie CF-2010-15 35
Miller, Chrystal - 641918 Cotton CF-2010-24 36
Montgomery, James 374421 Tulsa CF-2007-4506 37
Nero, Nicolette 587013 Oklahoma CF-2007-1057 38




Paniagua, Curtis 200007 Oklahoma CF-2013-0310 39
Patterson, Jeffrey 515013  Garfield CF-2009-352 40
Pittbull, Romeo 564082 ~ Oklahoma CF-2009-5142 41
Porter, Joseph 641635 Mukogee CF-2008-220 42
Rallo, Diana 168526 Washington CF-2007-120 43
Richardson, Walter 97759 Tulsa CF-1993-5293 44
Richardson, Willie 129449 Blaine CF-2004-8 45
Rivers, Gregory 160141 Okmulgee  CF-2005-42 46
Robinson, David 219745 Oklahoma CF-2009-692 47
Rogers, Ellis 229951 Oklahoma CF-1995-4145 48
Snodgrass, Jeannie 169154 Canadian CF-2013-306 49
Starr, Delita 622642 Kingfisher CF-2010-10 50
Thomas, J.C. 393643 Oklahoma CF-2007-1059 51
Williams, Anthony 155977 Oklahoma CF-1986-4758 52
Wilson, Timothy 554849 Woodward ~ CF-2012-289 53
Wofford, Raymond 11l 681236 Tulsa CF-2012-3426 54
Wood, Steven 159408 Oklahoma | CF-1998-7926 55
Woods, Timothy 424165 Stephens CF-2001-400 56
Woodard, Cornelia | 397338 Grady ~ CF-2000-198 57
Young, Eddie 124088 McCurtain CF-1981-166 58




